Number of units (Evimeria & Avans Soma)

Revenue % Net retention rate

118% 126%124%

561

730

 Q2-20  Q2-21

+30%

1: Evimeria figures, excluding consulting revenues.

Scalable model with increasing margins

Adj. EBITDA (NOKm)1 Adj. EBIT (NOKm)1

Improving margins and topline growth driving earnings further

1: Adjusted for non-recurring items, including acquisition costs

5.2

12.7

30.9%

39.8%

 Q2-20  Q2-21

Adj. EBITDA Margin

2.0

7.0

11.7%

21.9%

 Q2-20  Q2-21

Adj. EBIT Margin

Carasent ASA Q2 2021

EBIT bridge Q2 2021Commentary

▪ Reported EBIT of NOK 3.7
million as compared to NOK
NOK 2.4 million in Q2 2020

▪ Non-recurring costs of NOK
3.3 million mainly related to
acquisition of Metodika

▪ Adjusted EBIT of NOK 7 million

▪ Cash balance of NOK 487

million as per Q2 2021

▪ Not including equity issue
of NOK 420 million
completed in July

▪ Stock options had positive
effect of NOK 17.3 million on
net income

Illustrative pro forma financials
6 Months Ended March 31, 2021

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

(Amounts in NOK 1,000) Evimeria Avans Soma Metodika Carasent AS Carsent Recurring
Carsent Non-

recurring
H1 total

Active units 561   169   54   784

Operating Revenues 42,555 15,392 2,272 - - - 60,219

Cost of Sales 7,908 2,103 258 - - - 10,269

Gross Profit 34,647 13,289 2,014 - - - 49,950

Operating Expenses

Employee Compensation and Benefits 12,849 3,426 1,342 - 720 18,338

Other Operational and Administrative Expenses 5,256 2,908 31 - 1,520 3,300 13,015

Total Operating Expenses 18,105 6,335 1,374 - 2,240 3,300 31,353

EBITDA 16,542 6,955 640 - (2,240) (3,300) 18,597

Cash D&A 1,817 337 112 - - - 2,265

Non Cash D&A 3,602 3,350 85 - 1,974 - 9,012

EBIT 11,123 3,268 443 - (4,214) (3,300) 7,319

Other Financial (Income)/Expenses (294) (49) (17) - 13,882 (6,942) 6,581

Net Income/(Loss) Before Income Taxes 10,829 3,219 426 - 9,668 (10,242) 13,900

Income Tax (2,095) - 453 - (1,642)

Net Income/(Loss) 8,734 3,219 426 - 10,121 (10,242) 12,258

6 Months Ended June 30, 2021

Outlook

• Shortcomings and underinvestment in the healthcare sector have been made
very clear, as have the challenges when it comes to sharing information
between different entities based on standards and integrations.

• Our opinion is that Carasent will continue to benefit from this development,
and we assess that the market will remain strong.

• We continue to see a growing demand for our services, with positive reactions
from customers to our broadened product offering from recent acquisitions.

• We have identified a broad range of strategic opportunities in new